Report Date: 06/11/14

1 out of 5

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 121-3301

Project Name: Wells Creek ERFO Repair

Solcitation No: DTFH70-14-B-00007 Division: Western Federal Lands

State: OR County: Douglas

Federal Land:

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Vancouver, Washington

Opened by: Angy Liljedahl

Date: 06/10/14

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/Angy Liljedahl

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: \_\_\_\_06/11/2014

Contract Awarded to: <u>CP Construction</u>, LLC Award Date: <u>07/01/2014</u>

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
CP CONSTRUCTION LLC 225 Driver Valley Rd #100 Oakland, OR 97462		\$481,376.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$541,163.00	

Report Date: 06/11/14 2 out of 5

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 121-3301 Schedule: A Project Name: Wells Creek ERFO Repair Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$47,000.00 \$49,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKIN	ſĠ			
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND	D ASSURANCI	E		
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$20,000.00 \$5,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$9,000.00 \$5,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00
A0120	15703-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	0.8	ACRE	\$4,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,600.00 \$4,000.00
A0140	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
A0140	15/05-0100					
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	300	LNFT	\$6.00 \$4.50	\$1,800.00 \$1,350.00
A0160	15705-0400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, EARTH BERN	MS			
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	100	LNFT	\$14.00 \$4.00	\$1,400.00 \$400.00

Report Date: 06/11/14 3 out of 5

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 121-3301 Project Name: Wells Creek ERFO Repair

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT W	VATTLE			
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	150	LNFT	\$4.00 \$5.00	\$600.00 \$750.00
A0200	20102-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$11,000.00 \$5,000.00
A0220	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	11,100	CUYD	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$166,500.00 \$277,500.00
A0240	20410-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	600	CUYD	\$50.00 \$25.00	\$30,000.00 \$15,000.00
A0260	20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	25	EACH	\$120.00 \$125.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,125.00
A0280	20701-1000	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	2,000	SQYD	\$2.00 \$2.60	\$4,000.00 \$5,200.00
A0300	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	15	CUYD	\$100.00 \$60.00	\$1,500.00 \$900.00
A0320	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	5	CUYD	\$120.00 \$100.00	\$600.00 \$500.00

Report Date: 06/11/14 4 out of 5

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 121-3301 Project Name: Wells Creek ERFO Repair Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Line Unit Price Item Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit Amount Number ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 A0340 30802-2000 CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$34.00 \$41,956.00 Engineer's Estimate 1,234 TON \$27.00 \$33,318.00 A0360 31102-0000 STOCKPILED AGGREGATE CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$34.00 \$1,700.00 Engineer's Estimate 50 CUYD \$27.00 \$1,350.00 A0380 40301-0000 HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$105.00 \$36,750.00 Engineer's Estimate 350 TON \$140.00 \$49,000.00 A0400 60201-0400 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$75.00 \$3,750.00 50 LNFT \$2,250.00 Engineer's Estimate \$45.00 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT A0420 60201-0800 \$6,300.00 CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$105.00 60 LNFT \$3,600.00 \$60.00 Engineer's Estimate STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM A0440 60501-0000 CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$44.00 \$18,480.00 LNFT \$25,200.00 420 \$60.00 Engineer's Estimate 62201-3000 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (WITH HOE RAM ATTACHMENT) A0460 CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$230.00 \$18,400.00 Engineer's Estimate 80 HOUR \$200.00 \$16,000.00 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT A0480 62201-3400 \$6,400.00 CP CONSTRUCTION LLC \$160.00 Engineer's Estimate 40 **HOUR** \$150.00 \$6,000.00

Report Date: 06/11/14

5 out of 5

Project No: OR BLM ERFO 121-3301 Project Name: Wells Creek ERFO Repair Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$52.00 \$56.00	\$6,240.00 \$6,720.00
A0520	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (WITH BOND	ED FIBER MATE	RIX)		
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	1.8	ACRE	\$6,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,800.00 \$9,000.00
A0540	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$5,600.00 \$5,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		CP CONSTRUCTION LLC Engineer's Estimate				\$481,376.00 \$541,163.00